# 505318908 02/07/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5365689

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
GREEN FUTURE LTD.			01/31/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	TAL OF	TAL OR ECOLOGY LTD.			
Street Address:	50 CAR	50 CARMEL ST.			
City:	REHOV	REHOVOT			
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	763055	7630550			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	1	9752238			
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:(716)		(716)852-2535			
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		7168520400	-		
Email:		<pre><dmccarthy@roachbrown.com< pre=""></dmccarthy@roachbrown.com<></pre>	carthy@roachbrown.com		
Correspondent Name: KEV		KEVIN D. MCCARTHY			
Address Line 1: 424		424 MAIN STREET			
		1920 LIBERTY BUILDING			
Address Line 4:		BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0-16-303(32287/US/14)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KEVIN D. MCCARTHY	KEVIN D. MCCARTHY		
SIGNATURE:		/Kevin D. McCarthy/	/Kevin D. McCarthy/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/07/2019	02/07/2019		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=assignment#page					
source=assignment#page	e2.tif				

# (32287-US ,EP,IL np), AU, IN, SG, CN, EA, US PROV, WO-08)

## PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS, I/WE,

Green Future Ltd., R.N. <u>514258169</u>, a company registered in Israel, having a place of business at 50 Carmel St., Rehovot 7630550; Israel hereinafter referred to as Assigner, was recorded as the applicant/owner of the Patents/Patent Applications listed in annex B (herein after the Patents)

#### and

WHEREAS, Tal Or Ecology Ltd., R.N. <u>513622407</u>, an Israeli company of 50 Carmel St. Rehoved 7630550, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignce, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent applications and any patents that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One USA Dollar (1.00 \$) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We. as Assignor. hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignce the entire right, fitle and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent applications, and all original, divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including an international patent application which will be filed under the PCT and all national/regional phase applications derived from said international application, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/ applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent(s) or Patent Application(s), the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

#### ASSIGNOR:

#### ASSIGNEE:

Green Future Ltd. TAL OR EC	OLOGY LTD.
Name: QUBEN SCHARE CO	Name: (PEUSEN) Scuppido
Title: <u>C.E.O</u>	Title: FOUNDER AND CT.O
Dated this 31 day of Junin 1, 2019	Dated this 3) day of Jan 2019
Witness (name in English): Nich Larir	Brown Witness (name in Bnglish): North Larir Brown
Witness signature:	and the second

PATENT REEL: 048287 FRAME: 0341

# <u>Annex B</u>

## METHOD AND FORMULATIONS FOR REMOVING RUST AND SCALE FROM STEEL AND FOR REGENERATING PICKLING LIQUOR IN HOT-DIP GALVANIZATION PROCESS (our ref 32287)

	Country	Application No.	Grant Registration N
1	USA	61/982.384	- <b>-</b>
	Provisional-		
2.	PCT – International	PCT/IL2015/050405	-
3.	China	201580020773.9	-
4,	EPO	15783875.6	÷
5.	Eurasia	201692121	-
6.	India	201637038123	-
7.	Israel	248247	248247
8.	Australia	2015249410	2015249410
9.	Singapore	11201608472Y	11201608472Y
10,	USA	15/303,051	9,752,238

PATENT REEL: 048287 FRAME: 0342

**RECORDED: 02/07/2019** 

#2927518